

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 189 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

CHHAYA NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY JI DIKSHIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. V.Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS.Raju, Adv.

Mr. LD.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.B.Ravi, Adv.

Ms. Madusmita Boka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Regular Suit No. 1702/2000

titled Vijay Ji Diskshit Vs. Smt. Chhaya Nagar pending in the Court of Chief Judge,

Family Court, Lucknow.

ay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vij

urt Master

Court Master

Co