

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 189 OF 2006

CHHAYA NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY JI DIKSHIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the parties appear without further notice before  
the

Secretary, NALSA on 18.01.2007 so that an effort can be made by him

to explore the possibility of a conciliation. The Report of the efforts

made shall be filed by 02.02.2007. List this matter on 05.02.2007.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master