

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 189 OF 2006

CHHAYA NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY JI DIKSHIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.189 OF 2006

Chhaya Nagar

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Vinay Ji Dikshit

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel on both sides, we allow the transfer petition in terms of prayer (a) which reads as follows:

"(a) Transfer the case being Regular Suit No.1702 of 2005 (titled as Vijay Ji Dikshit Vs. Smt. Chhaya Nagar) pending before the Court of Chief Judge, Family Courts, Lucknow to the Family Court at Kolkata."

T.P. stands disposed of.

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,

April 30, 2007.